2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA
Protocol

LiTG-class: A60

UTE-class: 0.41A

IES-class: 94 - 99- 100- 100 - 41

TM5-class: BZ1

Divergences in the plane through maximum intensity: Horizontal Vertical
One half peak divergence: 34.5° 34.5°
Half peak side angle (left): -17.2° -17.2°
Half peak side angle (right): 17.2° 17.2°
One tenth peak divergence: 59.8° 59.8°
Tenth peak side angle (left): -29.9° -29.9°
Tenth peak side angle (right): 29.9° 29.9°
C-planes: 0.0° 15.0° 30.0° 45.0° 60.0° 75.0° 90.0° 105.0° 120.0° 135.0°

150.0° 165.0° 180.0° 195.0° 210.0° 225.0° 240.0° 255.0° 270.0° 285.0°
300.0° 315.0° 330.0° 345.0°

Gamma: 0.0° 1.0° 2.0° 3.0° 4.0° 5.0° 6.0° 7.0° 8.0° 9.0°
10.0° 11.0° 12.0° 13.0° 14.0° 15.0° 16.0° 17.0° 18.0° 19.0°
20.0° 21.0° 22.0° 23.0° 24.0° 25.0° 26.0° 27.0° 28.0° 20.0°
30.0° 31.0° 32.0° 33.0° 34.0° 35.0° 36.0° 37.0° 38.0° 39.0°
40.0° 41.0° 42.0° 43.0° 44.0° 45.0° 46.0° 47.0° 48.0° 49.0°
50.0° 51.0° 52.0° 53.0° 54.0° 55.0° 56.0° 57.0° 58.0° 59.0°
60.0° 61.0° 62.0° 63.0° 64.0° 65.0° 66.0° 67.0° 68.0° 69.0°
70.0° 71.0° 72.0° 73.0° 74.0° 75.0° 76.0° 77.0° 78.0° 79.0°
80.0° 81.0° 82.0° 83.0° 84.0° 85.0° 86.0° 87.0° 88.0° 89.0°
90.0°



LMT LAB
이미지삽입
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Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@J35 | Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

Intensity [cd/kim] CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement

GIC
[cd/kIm]

0.0 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4 | 1040.4

5.0 979.1| 979.1| 9791 | 9791 | 979.1| 9791 979.1| 979.1| 979.1| 9791 | 979.1| 979.1

10.0 8114 | 8114 | 8114| 8114 8114| 8114| 8114| 8114| 8114| 8114| 811.4| 8114

15.0 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8| 613.8

20.0 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 4042| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2| 404.2

25.0 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5| 226.5

30.0 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3| 102.3

35.0 31.4 314 314 314 314 31.4 31.4 31.4 31.4 314 314 314
40.0 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3 13.3
45.0 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9 12.9
50.0 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8 11.8
55.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.7
60.0 7.1 71 71 71 71 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 71 71 71
65.0 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2
70.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1
75.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
80.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
85.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Intensity [cd/kim] CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement
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2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

Polar Diagram CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement
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2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %

Comment:

EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

llluminance and Intensity diagram CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K /

C-Plane measurement
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2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 | Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

Isoline diagram CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement

Luminaire mounting height above ground: 2.4 m
Luminaire rotation angle: 0 °



2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K
Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41 W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA
LiTG Utilization factors
Ceiling 70 | 80 | 80 | 50 | 50 | 80 | 80 | 80 | 50 | 50 | 30 0
Wall 50 | 50 | 30 | 50 | 30 | 80 | 50 | 30 | 50 | 30 | 30 0
Working plane | 20 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 0
Roomindices Utilization coefficients for ceiling mounted luminaires
0.6 33 | 34 | 32 | 34 | 32 | 36 | 33 | 32 | 33 | 32 | 32 | 30
0.8 36 | 37 | 35 | 36 | 35 | 38 | 35 | 34 | 35 | 34 | 34 | 33
1 37 | 39 | 37 | 38 | 36 | 39 | 37 | 35 | 36 | 35 | 35 | 34
1.25 40 | 41 39 | 40 | 39 | M1 39 | 38 | 38 | 37 | 37 | 36
1.5 41 | 43 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 42 | 39 | 39 | 39 | 38 | 38 | 37
2 42 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 42 | 41 | 40 | 40 | 39 | 39 | 38
2.5 43 | 46 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 43 | 41 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 39 | 38
3 43 | 47 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 40 | 39
4 44 | 48 | 46 | 44 | 43 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 39
5 44 | 49 | 47 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 39
Ceiling 70 | 80 | 80 | 50 | 50 | 80 | 80 | 80 | 50 | 50 | 30 0
Wall 50 | 50 | 30 | 50 | 30 | 80 | 50 | 30 | 50 | 30 | 30 0
Workingplane | 20 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 0
Roomindices Utilization coefficients for pendant mounted luminaires
0.6 34 | 35 | 33 | 34 | 33 | 37 | 34 | 32 | 33 | 32 | 32 | 30
0.8 37 | 38 | 36 | 37 | 35 | 39 | 36 | 35 | 35 | 34 | 34 | 33
1 38 | 40 | 38 | 39 | 37 | 40 | 37 | 36 | 37 | 36 | 35 | 34
1.25 41 | 43 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 42 | 39 | 39 | 39 | 38 | 38 | 36
1.5 42 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 42 | 40 | 39 | 39 | 39 | 38 | 37
2 43 | 46 | 45 | 43 | 42 | 43 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 40 | 39 | 38
2.5 44 | 47 | 46 | 44 | 43 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 40 | 38

44 | 48 | A7 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 42 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 39

3
4 45 | 49 | 48 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 41 | 40 | 39
5 45 | 50 | 49 | 46 | 45 | 44 | 43 | 43 | 42 | 41 | 40 | 39




2% MERCURY'

Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

UGR Unified Glare Ratios

Ceiling reflectance 07 /07 05|05 0307 07 | 05 05 | 03
Wall reflectance 0503|0503 03|05 03 05 03| 03
Floor cavity reflectance | 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 | 02 | 0.2 | 0.2
Room dimension Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
2H 2H 108 | 116 | 11.2 | 119 | 123 | 108 | 116 | 11.2 | 11.9 | 12.3
2H 3H 108 | 115|112 | 119 | 122 | 108 | 115 | 11.2 | 119 | 12.2
2H 4H 108 | 114 | 11.2 | 11.8 | 121 | 10.8 | 114 | 11.2 | 11.8 | 121
2H 6H 10.7 | 11.3 | 111 | 11.7 | 121 | 10.7  11.3 | 111 | 11.7 | 12.1
2H 8H 106 | 11.2 | 11.0 | 11.6 | 120 | 106 | 11.2 | 11.0 | 11.6 | 12.0
2H 12H 105 | 111|109 | 115 119 105 | 111 109 | 11.5 | 11.9
4H 2H 10.7 | 114 | 111 | 11.7 | 121 | 10.7 114 | 111 | 11.7 | 12.1
4H 3H 10.7 | 11.3 | 11.2 | 11.7 | 121 | 10.7 | 11.3 | 11.2 | 11.7 | 12.1
4H 4H 10.7 | 112 | 111|116 | 120 | 10.7 | 11.2 | 111 | 11.6 | 12.0
4H 6H 106 | 11.0| 110 | 114 119 106 | 11.0 | 11.0 | 114 | 11.9
4H 8H 105|109 | 110|114 118 | 105|109 | 11.0 | 114 | 11.8
4H 12H 104 | 10.8 | 109 | 11.3 | 11.8 | 104 | 10.8 | 10.9 | 11.3 | 11.8
8H 4H 105|109 | 11.0| 11.3 | 118 | 10.5 | 109 | 11.0 | 11.3 | 11.8
8H 6H 104 | 10.7 | 109 | 11.2 | 11.7 | 104 | 10.7 | 109 | 11.2 | 11.7
8H 8H 10.3 | 10.6 | 109 | 11.1 | 116 | 10.3 | 10.6 | 109 | 11.1 | 11.6
8H 12H 10.3 | 10.5| 10.8 | 11.0 | 11.5 | 10.3 | 10.5 | 10.8 | 11.0 | 11.5
12H 4H 104 | 10.8 | 109 | 11.2 | 11.8 | 104 | 10.8 | 10.9 | 11.2 | 11.8
12H 6H 10.3 | 10.6 | 109 | 11.1 | 116 | 10.3 | 10.6 | 109 | 11.1 | 11.6
12H 8H 10.3 | 10.5| 10.8 | 11.0 | 11.5 | 10.3 | 10.5 | 10.8 | 11.0 | 11.5
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Lighting Progress

PHOTOMETRIC RESULTS

Name: CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K

Type: LED DOWN LIGHT Diameter: 35 mm
Luminaire: AL.Die-casting, PC.MEDIUM LENS.@35 |Length: 0 mm
Test no.: LT-2023-11-29-T05 Width 0 mm
Lamp type: LED10W, 700mA, 4000K, CRI90 Height: 100 mm
No. of lamps: |1 Power: 10.41W
Lamp flux: 820.00 Im Operator: ASY
Date: 2023-11-29 AM 11:58:35 LOR: 40.8 %
Comment: EAGL CRISE LS-8-700 SI E1 9.1W Max, 8-13VDC, 700mA

Zonal flux CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement

. Sum. Rel.| Sum. rel.

Gammoa Imin Imax Imean Zonal zonal zonal zonal
[°] [cd/kim]| [cd/kim]| [cd/kim] flux [Im] flux[im]|  flux [%]  flux [%]
0.0 1040.4 1040.4 1040.4 0.20 0.20 0.02 0.02
1.0 1038.4 1038.4 1038.4 1.63 1.83 0.20 0.22
2.0 1031.7 1031.7 1031.7 3.24 5.07 0.39 0.62
3.0 1019.7 1019.7 1019.7 4.80 9.87 0.59 1.20
4.0 1002.1 1002.1 1002.1 6.29 16.16 0.77 1.97
5.0 979.1 979.1 979.1 7.67 23.83 0.94 2.91
6.0 951.6 951.6 951.6 8.94 32.77 1.09 4.00
7.0 919.4 919.4 919.4 10.08 42.85 1.23 5.23
8.0 885.0 885.0 885.0 11.08 53.92 1.35 6.58
9.0 849.0 849.0 849.0 11.94 65.87 1.46 8.03
10.0 811.4 811.4 811.4 12.67 78.54 1.55 9.58
11.0 773.4 773.4 773.4 13.27 91.81 1.62 11.20
12.0 735.0 735.0 735.0 13.74 105.55 1.68 12.87
13.0 696.0 696.0 696.0 14.08 119.63 1.72 14.59
14.0 655.6 655.6 655.6 14.26 133.89 1.74 16.33
15.0 613.8 613.8 613.8 14.28 148.18 1.74 18.07
16.0 571.8 571.8 571.8 14.17 162.35 1.73 19.80
17.0 530.1 530.1 530.1 13.94 176.28 1.70 21.50
18.0 488.0 488.0 488.0 13.56 189.84 1.65 23.15
19.0 445.7 445.7 445.7 13.05 202.89 1.59 24,74
20.0 404.2 404.2 404.2 12.43 215.33 1.52 26.26
21.0 364.5 364.5 364.5 11.75 227.07 1.43 27.69
22.0 326.2 326.2 326.2 10.99 238.06 1.34 29.03
23.0 290.4 290.4 290.4 10.20 248.26 1.24 30.28
24.0 257.4 257.4 257.4 9.41 257.68 1.15 31.42
25.0 226.5 226.5 226.5 8.61 266.28 1.05 32.47
26.0 197.7 197.7 197.7 7.79 274.07 0.95 33.42
27.0 170.7 170.7 170.7 6.97 281.04 0.85 34.27
28.0 145.3 145.3 145.3 6.13 287.18 0.75 35.02
29.0 122.5 122.5 122.5 5.34 292.52 0.65 35.67
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Zonal flux CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement

. Sum. Rel.| Sum. rel.

Gamma Imin Imax Imean Zonal zonal zonal zonal
[°1] [cd/kim]|K [cd/kim] [cd/kim]| flux [Im] flux[im]|  flux [%]  flux [%]
30.0 102.3 102.3 102.3 4.60 297.12 0.56 36.23
31.0 83.4 83.4 834 3.86 300.98 0.47 36.70
32.0 66.6 66.6 66.6 3.18 304.16 0.39 37.09
33.0 52.5 52.5 52.5 2.57 306.73 0.31 37.41
34.0 40.9 40.9 40.9 2.06 308.78 0.25 37.66
35.0 314 314 314 1.62 310.40 0.20 37.85
36.0 24.5 24.5 24.5 1.29 311.69 0.16 38.01
37.0 19.7 19.7 19.7 1.06 312.76 0.13 38.14
38.0 16.6 16.6 16.6 0.92 313.68 0.11 38.25
39.0 14.3 14.3 14.3 0.81 314.49 0.10 38.35
40.0 13.3 13.3 13.3 0.77 315.25 0.09 38.45
41.0 12.9 12.9 12.9 0.76 316.01 0.09 38.54
42.0 12.8 12.8 12.8 0.77 316.78 0.09 38.63
43.0 12.9 12.9 12.9 0.79 317.58 0.10 38.73
44.0 12.9 12.9 12.9 0.80 318.38 0.10 38.83
45.0 12.9 12.9 12.9 0.82 319.21 0.10 38.93
46.0 12.8 12.8 12.8 0.83 320.03 0.10 39.03
47.0 12.7 12.7 12.7 0.84 320.87 0.10 39.13
48.0 12.5 12.5 12.5 0.84 321.71 0.10 39.23
49.0 12.1 12.1 12.1 0.82 322.52 0.10 39.33
50.0 11.8 11.8 11.8 0.82 323.34 0.10 39.43
51.0 11.6 11.6 11.6 0.81 324.15 0.10 39.53
52.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 0.78 324.93 0.10 39.63
53.0 10.7 10.7 10.7 0.77 325.70 0.09 39.72
54.0 10.3 10.3 10.3 0.75 326.45 0.09 39.81
55.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 0.72 327.16 0.09 39.90
56.0 9.5 9.5 9.5 0.70 327.87 0.09 39.98
57.0 8.8 8.8 8.8 0.66 328.53 0.08 40.06
58.0 8.2 8.2 8.2 0.63 329.16 0.08 40.14
59.0 7.6 7.6 7.6 0.59 329.74 0.07 40.21
60.0 71 71 71 0.55 330.29 0.07 40.28
61.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 0.51 330.80 0.06 40.34
62.0 5.8 5.8 5.8 0.46 331.26 0.06 40.40
63.0 5.3 5.3 5.3 0.42 331.69 0.05 40.45
64.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 0.37 332.05 0.04 40.49
65.0 4.2 4.2 4.2 0.35 332.40 0.04 40.54
66.0 3.6 3.6 3.6 0.29 332.69 0.04 40.57
67.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 0.26 332.96 0.03 40.60
68.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 0.25 333.20 0.03 40.63
69.0 2.4 2.4 2.4 0.20 333.40 0.02 40.66
70.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 0.18 333.58 0.02 40.68
71.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 0.18 333.76 0.02 40.70
72.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 0.13 333.89 0.02 40.72
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Zonal flux CTL-10-CR-330-TWF 4000K / C-Plane measurement

. Sum. Rel.| Sum. rel.

Gamma Imin Imax Imean Zonal zonal zonal zonal
[°1] [cd/kim]|K [cd/kim] [cd/kim]| flux [Im] flux[im]|  flux [%]  flux [%]
73.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.10 333.99 0.01 40.73
74.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.09 334.08 0.01 40.74
75.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.09 33417 0.01 40.75
76.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.09 334.27 0.01 40.76
77.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.09 334.36 0.01 40.78
78.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 0.09 334.45 0.01 40.79
79.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.08 334.53 0.01 40.80
80.0 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.07 334.61 0.01 40.81
81.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.05 334.66 0.01 40.81
82.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.05 334.70 0.01 40.82
83.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 334.71 0.00 40.82
84.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.03 334.74 0.00 40.82
85.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.02 334.76 0.00 40.82
86.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 334.77 0.00 40.83
87.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.01 334.78 0.00 40.83
88.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 334.78 0.00 40.83
89.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 334.78 0.00 40.83
90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 334.78 0.00 40.83




